PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

				PATENT	
Address Line 4:	Atlanta, GEOR	GIA 30303			
Address Line 2: Suite 1500					
Address Line 1: 285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.					
Correspondent Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal					
Email:	sls@phrd.com				
Phone:	404-523-5300	ποπ της ταχ αττοπηρί το ύπου	00000iui.		
Fax Number:	(404)522-8409 e sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsu	rcessful		
Fox Number	(404)500 0400				
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
Patent Number:	48265	644			
Patent Number: 47384		06			
Patent Number: 64038		3890			
Patent Number: 5704		704479			
Patent Number: 60036		667			
Patent Number: 60463		046326			
Patent Number: 6100		.74			
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 7				
Postal Code:	46802				
	INDIANA				
	Fort Wayne				
Street Address:	1601 Wall Street				
Name:	Essex Group, Inc.				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
The Bank of New York,	, as Collateral Agen			06/16/2006]
		lame		Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA				1
NATURE OF CONVEY		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			

PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52.360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Crosby
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent - Essex Group#page1.tif source=Patent - Essex Group#page2.tif	

PATENT TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, THE BANK OF NEW YORK, a New York banking corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ESSEX GROUP, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under a certain security Agreement, dated November 10, 2003, between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, the "Patent Security Agreement"), recorded January 7, 2004, on Reel No. 14235, Frame 0459, United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officers, on <u>Jure 16</u>, 2006.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Collater	al
Agent	
ву:	
Title: Vice President	

4\$1030_1

Schedule A

Patent Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Magnet Wire Insulation for Inverter Duty Motors	6,100,474	8/8/00
Preparation of TRIS (2-Hydropyethyl) Icocyanurate (THEIC)	6,046,326	4/4/00
Wire Storing and Dispensing Package	6,003,667	12/21/99
Wire Storing and Dispensing Package	5,704,479	1/6/98
Magnet Wire for Inverter Duty Motors	6,403,890	6/11/02
Control Apparatus and Method	4,738,406	4/19/88
Hydrogen Cleaning of Hot Copper Rod	4,826,544	5/2/89

451030_1 .

RECORDED: 06/19/2006